

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 7004/2014

KULVIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
PANCHAYAT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Even on the second call, none appears for the parties.
2. As the matter is more than a decade old, the appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

.....J.
(NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH)

New Delhi
24.07.2025

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7004/2014

KULVIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
PANCHAYAT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(signed order is placed on the file)(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR